

CITY OF JOHNSTOWN SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING JANUARY 28TH, 2025 5:00 P.M.

City Council

Frank Janakovic, Mayor Charles Arnone Ricky Britt Laura Huchel Rev. Sylvia King Marie Mock

CALL TO ORDER:

INVOCATION:

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

PUBLIC COMMENT (Limit 3 minutes)

AGENDA ITEMS:

- 1. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA FOR THE ALLOCATION OF AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN DOLLARS.
- 2. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA SEEKING LETTERS OF INTEREST FOR AN OPENING ON JOHNSTOWN CITY COUNCIL.
- 3. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JOHNSTOWN, CAMBRIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, TO ELECT A DEPUTY MAYOR UNTIL THE JANUARY 6TH, 2026 REORGANIZATION MEETING.

ADJOURNMENT: